Troy University 1 Quick Facts

Fall Semester 2015

Troy University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate,
baccalaureate, master's, education specialist and doctoral degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane,
Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for accreditation of Troy University.

Enroliment
Fall 2015

Total Headcount

Total Course Enroliment

Total SACSCOC FTE

Total ACHE FTE

Undergraduate Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

Graduate Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

18,376
68,796
14,461
12,666

14,535
9,137
5,398

3,691
1,194
2,497

Location
Troy & Nursing
Phenix City
Dothan

Montgomery
Global Campus -

Online
Global Campus -
In-Class
Total

Associate

83
0
24
71

175

23
376

Degrees Awarded
Baccalaureate Master's

1,039 281
135 94
230 71
167 123
743 452
231 212

2,545 1,233

* Note: The degrees reported were awarded between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015.

Alumni

Ed.S.

0
12
5
0

Doctoral
13
0
0
0

0

0
13

Approximately 148,864 Troy University graduates reside in 50 states and 50 countries with

34% residing in Alabama.

Total
1,416
241
330
361

1,378

466
4,192
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