## Troy University "Quick Facts Fall Semester 2015

Troy University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate, baccalaureate, master's, education specialist and doctoral degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033 4097 or call 404 679 4500 for accreditation of Troy University.

			•	•				
Enrollment				Degrees Awarded				
Fall 2015		Location	Associate	Baccalaureate		Ed.S.	Doctoral	Total
Total Headcount	18,376	Troy & Nursing	83	1,039	281	0	13	1,416
Total Course Enrollment	68,796	Phenix City	0	135	94	12	0	241
Total SACSCOC FTE	14,461	Dothan	24	230	71	5	0	330
Total ACHE FTE	12,666	Montgomery	71	167	123	0	0	361
		Global Campus				_	_	
		Online	175	743	452	8	0	1,378
		Global Campus						
		In Class	23	231	212	0	0	466
Undergraduate Total	14,535	Total	376	2,545	1,233	25	13	4,192
Full Time	9,137							
Part Time	5,398							
		* Note: The degrees reported	d were awarded betwe	een July 1, 2014 and June	e 30, 2015.			
Graduate Total	3,691							
Full Time	1,194			Alumni				
Part Time	2,497	Approximately 148,864	Troy University g		0 states and	50 coun	tries with	
		34% residing in Alabam						
Uncl9.3071p24200000		2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00		BDC7T01Tf6.4360T	d\$,691 <b>)]</b> /1.6	8Tm <b>G</b> rac	duate) j.2D	(∕ICID(coi
		F					7	
		-					1	
		L		<del></del>			_	
					· ·			
		ļ						
		_					_	